extend until the work is completed or earlier terminated by the Director.”

2. Section 4.5.1 of the Original Agreement is hereby deleted and replaced in its 

entirety with the following:

“4.5.1. Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the 

City’s maximum payment obligation will not exceed Thirteen Million, 

Five Hundred and Eight Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 

($13,508,000.00) (the “Maximum Contract Amount”). The City is not 

obligated to execute an agreement or any amendments for any further 

services, including any services performed by the Contractor beyond that 

specifically described in Exhibit A. Any services performed by the

[...]

case management team. A full mental health assessment will be completed, a 
Treatment Plan (as defined below) for the Client will be established and 
implemented and other pressing needs will be identified.  

4. Provider will directly provide Services for at least two hundred and forty-five 
(245) Clients during the contract period of January 1, 2026, through December 31, 
2026.  

5. Provider will enroll all individuals engaged in any steps two-four in HMIS using 
standard United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) 
enrollment.